video is featured on the BCJ Website, YouTube page and Facebook page.

Citizen-based Media Monitoring

The Citizen-based Media

Monitoring Programme, initiated

in February 2009, continued its

growth in 2010/2011 with the

total number of trained volunteers

standing at Two hundred and
fifteen (215).   During the period

under review, recruitment and

training of volunteers was done in

St. James and Manchester.
Citizen-based Media Monitors’ Training – St. James

“Choice comes with responsibility” Video Competition
winner, 16 year old, Lutchshane Blackwood.

[...]

To build internal capacity (human, technical, technological)

+

BCJ OPERATIONAL PLAN 2010-11

Summary of Strategic Objectives
AVG. OVERALL COMPLETION: 89%

+
DETAILS OF REGULAR, KEY OPERATIONAL ACTIVITIES

Monitoring, Compliance and Customer Service

Contacts with the Commission
Seven hundred and eighty-nine (789) contacts were recorded for the period under

review. This was a two percent (2%) increase over the previous year. The contacts

resulted in seventy-one (71) investigations and the issuing of thirty-five (35) Notices of

Breach.

Table 1 - Total Contacts recorded

[...]

OCTOBER- DECEMBER 2007 TO OCTOBER –DECEMBER
2010

STV 0 0 0 0

Table 10: CONTENT STANDARDS COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATED:
JANUARY - MARCH 2011

The Commission investigated twenty-seven (27) complaints about the broadcast of

problematic content.  This represented an increase of one hundred and twenty-five

percent (125%) when compared to the period October to December 2010.
* Complaints listed above include allegations that may not have necessarily resulted in findings of
breach.

CVM Television
Ltd

1 2 3

Radio Jamaica
Limited-

(FAME 95 FM)

1 5 6

Nationwide News